PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard Schafer	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSI Schafer Noell GmbH Lager- Und Systemtechnik				
Street Address:	i Park Klingholz 18/19				
City:	Giebelstadt				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	97232				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12275623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-274-0020 Email: info@mbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEELY BODENDORF LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WWPP.8025.0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. McNeely

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022670 FRAME: 0579

OF \$40.00 122/5623

4706 P172 USCON

Attorney Docket No.: 8025.WWP.0014

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Gerhard SCHÄFER</u> of <u>Oberes Gerstenfeld</u>, <u>D-57290</u> <u>Neunkirchen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, hereby assign to:

SSI SCHÄFER NOELL GMBH LAGER- UND SYSTEMTECIINIK a corporation having a place of business at: i Park Klingholz 18/19
97232 Giebelstadt
Germany

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, with title SEPARATE PACKING STATION, filed November 21, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/275,623, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 022670 FRAME: 0580

Attorney Docket No.: 8025.WWP.0014

In Wi	TNESS WHEREC	F, I heret	to set my	hand and se	al at <u>N</u>	<u>eunkirc</u> l	hen	,
this <u>13th</u>	day ofJa Gerha	nuary Q SCHÄ	L H	,2009 My				L.S.
	me this <u>13</u>					, 20 ⁰⁹	personal	-
	ignment and ac							
	nerein containe			and direction	aro barre	, us ins nec		.01
Name:	Ms. Brit	ta Fio	c k					
Address:	Wiesenwe	g 1						
	57223 Kr	euztal	-					
	Germany							

RECORDED: 05/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022670 FRAME: 0581